

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 574 OF 2025

Viren Kaniyalal ValaniAPPELLANT

V/S

Minaxi Kaniyalla Valani Since Deceased ThrRESPONDENT
Harsha Vijay Shah And Ors.

Mr. Smita Durve a/w Ms. Yukta Palne i/b Mr. Arshil Shah for
Appellant

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Adv Phagun Shah i/b Doshi & co for
Respondent No. 2

Mr. Tushar Bhavsar a/w Mr. Jarin Doshi i/b Malvi Ranchoddas
& Co for Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)